

CS DJ 780/2023  
Bhupinder Singh & Anr.  
Vs.  
Meena Jain & Ors.

20.09.2023

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Vishal Soni and Ms. Aarti Singh, Ld. Counsels  
for the plaintiff.

Submissions heard.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/approved courier on taking advance steps for **06.11.2023**. Steps to be taken within one week.

Dasti service be also allowed.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/20.09.2023