

CS DJ 780/23
BHUPINDER SINGH AND ANR
Vs.
MEENA JAIN AND ORS

06.11.2023

Present : Plaintiff no. 2 with counsel.

Sh. Karan Kapur with Sh. Devender Singh, Ld.

Counsel for defendant no. 5/DDA.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 6.

Proxy counsel has filed memo of appearance of government counsel Mr. Sunil Kumar on behalf of defendant no 6 i.e. the Sub Registrar. I do not find it proper. A copy of this order be sent to the concerned DM who shall ensure that the counsel engaged by the defendant no. 6 shall appear in the court.

Counsel for DDA is also present and has filed vakalatnama.

WS may be filed within 30 days.

So far as defendant no. 1 to 4 are concerned, they have left the address. Let them be served through publication in 'The Statesman'. All necessary steps be taken by the plaintiff.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that these defendants have one more case in another court where they may be served. Let the plaintiff to serve them by dasti summons.

List for further proceedings on **13.03.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.11.2023