

CS DJ 780/23
BHUPINDER SINGH AND ANR
Vs.
MEENA JAIN AND ORS

08.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel.

Sh. Karan Kapur and Sh. Devender Singh, Ld.
counsels for defendant no. 5/DDA.

Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 4.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 6.

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 to 4 has filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC and under Section 10 CPC. Let copy be supplied. Reply, if any, may be filed.

List for further proceedings on **20.08.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.05.2024