

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023
CS DJ 780-23
Bhupinder Singh & Anr. v. Meena Jain & Ors.

27.03.2025

File received by transfer.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for plaintiff.

Sh. Karan Kapoor and Sh. Devender Singh, Advs. for
DDA/R5.

Ms. Ritu Jain, proxy for Sh. Archit Singhal, Adv. for
defendant nos.1 to 4.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for defendant no.6.

Be put up with the connected file on 15.04.2025.

However, the date already fixed in this matter is 15.07.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb