

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023  
CS DJ 780-23  
Bhupinder Singh & Anr. v. Meena Jain & Ors.

17.04.2025

File taken up today on application u/s.151 CPC for closing the right of deft.no.1 to 4 for cross-examined of the plaintiff's witness and also on application for summoning witnesses alongwith record.

Present: Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for plaintiff.

Heard.

**Let notice of the application u/s.151 CPC be issued to the defendants for 23.04.2025.**

So far as another application regarding summoning of witnesses is concerned, the same is allowed except witnesses mentioned at sl.no. f) & g).

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi