

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023  
CS DJ 780-23  
Bhupinder Singh & Anr. v. Meena Jain & Ors.

23.04.2025

File taken up today.

Present: Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ms. Kaffi Beniwal and Sh. Param  
Hans Yadav, Advs. for D6 Sub Registrar-VI.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks to withdraw application u/s.151 CPC for closing right of the defendant no.1 for cross-examination of plaintiff's witness as not pressed.

Heard. Allowed.

The application u/s.151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff stands dismissed as withdrawn as not pressed.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **15.07.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb