

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023
CS DJ No. 780-2023
BHUPINDER SINGH & ANR Vs. MEENA JAIN & ORS

06.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 with Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel.

None for defendants.

DDA was dropped from array of parties vide order dated 15/04/2025 by my Ld. Predecessor.

Heard. Perused.

Reply of plaintiffs to application of defendant no. 1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC read with Section 151 CPC was filed on 27/10/2025.

Fixed 25.11.2025 for arguments (i) on the application of defendant no. 1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC read with Section 151 CPC; (ii) on the application of defendants nos.1 to 4 for change of Local Commissioner; (iii) application of plaintiffs under Order XVII Rule 3 r/w 151 CPC for closing the right of defendants nos.1 to 4 to lead defendant evidence; (iv) application of defendant nos. 1 to 4 under Order XIV Rule 5 CPC and (v) on application of defendants nos.1 to 4 under Section 10 read with Section 151 CPC.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)