

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023
CS DJ No. 780/23
BHUPINDER SINGH AND ANR
Vs. MEENA JAIN & ORS

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th Martyrdom Day of Guru Teg Bahadur.

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Hans and Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld counsel for plaintiffs.

Proxy counsel for defendant No. 1 to 4 through VC. DDA was dropped from array of parties vide order dated 15.04.2025.

Put up for arguments on **20.12.2025** as mentioned in order dated 06.11.2025.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)