

CNR No. DLNW01-008666-2023
CS DJ 780-23
Bhupinder Singh & Anr. v. Meena Jain & Ors.

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Soni and Ms. Megha Barshalu, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiffs.

Sh. Archit Singhal, Sh. Praveen Sehrawat and Sh.
Pratham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defts no.1 to 4.

DDA was dropped from the array of parties vide order
dated 15.04.2025.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant/Sub-
Registrar-VI.

Put up for further arguments on the application u/s 80
CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for **08.06.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb